TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

Association of Chartered Certified Accountants (ACCA) - Full Time

JANUARY / JULY Intake 2024 Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 3 Sem 4 Sem 5 Sem 6 Total Fees
RM USD RM UsD RM UsD RM UsD RM USsD RM USD RM UsD
A. General Fees
International Student Enrolment Fee 2,800 622 2,800 622
Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance 475 106 475 106
International Student Charge 3,000 667 3,000 667
International Student Annual Fee 2,300 511 2,300 511 2,300 | 511 6,900 1,533
EMGS Visa Application Fee 1,360 302 1,360 302
E-Val 159 35 159 35
International Security Deposit (ISD) 3,000 667 3,000 667
Total General Fees| 13,094 2,910 2,300 511 2,300 | 511 17,694 3,932
Applied Knowledge Level:
RM1,856 x 3 modules (BT, MA, FA) 5568 | 1,237 | | | | | | | 5568 | 1,237
Applied Skills Level:
RM2,122 x 2 modules (LW, PM) 4,244 943 4,244 943
RM2,122 x 2 module (TX, FR) 4,244 943 4,244 943
RM2,122 x 2 modules (AA, FM) 4,244 943 4,244 943
Strategic Professional Level:
RM2,917 x 1 module (SBR) 2,917 648 2,917 648
RM3,182 x 1 module (SBL) 3,182 707 3,182 707
RM2,122 x Any 2 optional modules (AFM/APM/ATX/AAA) 2,122 | 472 2,122 472 4,244 943
MPU General Studies: RM 265 x 12 credit (5 modules) 1,591 354 1,060 236 530 118 3,181 707
Total Tuition Fees| 5,568 | 1,237 | 5835 | 1,297 | 5304 | 1,179 | 4,244 | 943 | 5569 [ 1,238 | 5304 | 1,179 | 31,824 7,072
[A+B) ESTIMATED TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO TAYLOR'S COLLEGE| 20,396 | 4,532 | 5835 | 1,297 | 7,604 | 1,690 | 4,244 | 943 | 7,869 | 1,749 5304 | 1,179 | 51252 | 11,389 |

External Fees Payable to ACCA (UK) *

Initial Registration (GBP) £89 534 119 534 119

Annual Subscription (GBP) £122 732 163 732 183 732 183 2,196 488
External Exam Fee (Computer Based) Payable to Taylor's College:

RM578x 3 modules (BT, MA, FA) [ 1,734 | 385 | | | | | | | [ 1734 | 385
External Exam Fees (Paper Based) (student to register via ACCA website)

£142 x 6 modules (LW, PM, TX, FR, AA, FM) 1,704 379 1,704 379 1,704 379 5,112 1,136

£185 x 1 modules (SBR) 1,110 247 1,110 247

£252 x 1 modules (SBL) 1,512 336 1,512 336

£185 x 2 optional modules (AFM/APM/ATX/AAA) 1,110 | 247 1,110 247 2,220 493

ESTIMATED TOTAL EXTERNAL FEE| 3,000 667 1,704 379 2,436 562 | 1,704 | 379 | 2,952 | 676 | 2,622 | 583 14,418 3,204

Note: 2023 conversion rate is at GBP 1.00 = RM6.00, USD 1 = RM4.50

* Fees are subject to changes based on the current exchange rate & ACCA latest price fee stucture. Please refer to ACCA website for updated price.
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